WIOA

income

‘ PLAN people

£ GAME {ow- I CLASP

WIOA Title | Youth Activities

The President’s budget proposes $523,667,000 for WIOA Title | Youth, a 40% cut to the program from current
funding levels. Below is an estimate of how much WIOA Title | Youth funding each state will lose under the

President’s proposal.*

State

U.S. Total
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska

clasp.org

PY 2017 Allotment

$866,560,920
$15,935,826
$2,749,556
$21,927,448
$7,020,353
$122,708,017
$10,014,113
$10,849,939
$2,128,572
$3,048,727
$47,191,033
$27,497,972
$2,128,572
$2,636,688
$45,262,696
$15,281,190
$5,042,166
$4,626,462
$13,006,059
$15,937,361
$2,873,333
$13,351,957
$13,965,303
$26,603,952
$8,630,212
$10,648,637
$14,750,868
$2,128,572
$2,432,570

Estimated State Grant Amounts
under President’s proposal’

$523,667,000

$9,603,138
$1,656,919
$13,213,768
$4,230,557
$73,945,464
$6,034,636
$6,538,316
$1,282,705
$1,837,203
$28,437,937
$16,570,639
$1,282,705
$1,588,903
$27,275,896
$9,208,646
$3,038,476
$2,787,967
$7,837,622
$9,604,063
$1,731,508
$8,046,065
$8,415,675
$16,031,891
$5,200,679
$6,417,009
$8,889,067
$1,282,705
$1,465,899

Funding Cut under
President's proposal

$342,893,920
$6,332,688
$1,092,637
$8,713,680
$2,789,796
$48,762,553
$3,979,477
$4,311,623
$845,867
$1,211,524
$18,753,096
$10,927,333
$845,867
$1,047,785
$17,986,800
$6,072,544
$2,003,690
$1,838,495
$5,168,437
$6,333,298
$1,141,825
$5,305,892
$5,549,628
$10,572,061
$3,429,533
$4,231,628
$5,861,801
$845,867
$966,671



Estimated State Grant Amounts

CLASP

Funding Cut under

State PY 2017 Allotment under President’s proposal’ President's proposal
Nevada $9,913,269 $5,973,866 $3,939,403
New Hampshire $2,128,572 $1,282,705 $845,867
New Jersey $22,296,345 $13,436,071 $8,860,274
New Mexico $7,484,241 $4,510,102 $2,974,139
New York $49,406,010 $29,772,711 $19,633,299
North Carolina $28,746,951 $17,323,291 $11,423,660
North Dakota $2,128,572 $1,282,705 $845,867
Ohio $30,130,209 $18,156,860 $11,973,349
Oklahoma $7,802,022 $4,701,601 $3,100,421
Oregon $10,245,449 $6,174,042 $4,071,407
Pennsylvania $32,264,694 $19,443,129 $12,821,565
Puerto Rico $25,176,038 $15,171,411 $10,004,627
Rhode Island $3,582,507 $2,158,866 $1,423,641
South Carolina $13,932,904 $8,396,151 $5,536,753
South Dakota $2,128,572 $1,282,705 $845,867
Tennessee $16,934,922 $10,205,207 $6,729,715
Texas $58,289,678 $35,126,126 $23,163,552
Utah $3,323,840 $2,002,990 $1,320,850
Vermont $2,128,572 $1,282,705 $845,867
Virginia $14,084,399 $8,487,444 $5,596,955
Washington $18,561,132 $11,185,182 $7,375,950
West Virginia $6,247,535 $3,764,847 $2,482,688
Wisconsin $11,985,441 $7,222,584 $4,762,857
Wyoming $2,128,572 $1,282,705 $845,867
American Samoa $227,760 $137,251 $227,760
Guam $773,087 $465,872 $773,087
Northern Marinas $422,385 $254,535 $422,385
Palau $75,000 $45,196 $75,000
Virgin Islands $635,674 $383,066 $635,674
Native Americans $12,998,414 $7,833,015 $12,998,414

! These are 2018 estimates, assuming that conditions affecting the formula remain the same from the previous year. E.g. for the youth
program, these factors include the share of unemployed in areas of substantial unemployment, the share of excess unemployed, and the
share of economically disadvantaged youth. More information here: https://www.doleta.gov/budget/docs/FormDesc16.pdf

PY2017 data can be found at https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL 27-16 Attachment D Acc.pdf

The President’s budget proposal can be viewed at https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/whitehouse.gov/files/omb/budget/fy2018/lab.pdf

% For purposes of comparison to the PY2016 allotments, the calculations made to estimate state grants assume a 0.28% evaluation set aside
that was used in PY2016 and therefore do not add up to the President’s proposed total.



https://www.doleta.gov/budget/docs/FormDesc16.pdf
https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL_27-16_Attachment_D_Acc.pdf
https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/whitehouse.gov/files/omb/budget/fy2018/lab.pdf

