

WIOA Title I Youth Activities

The President's budget proposes \$523,667,000 for WIOA Title I Youth, a 40% cut to the program from current funding levels. Below is an estimate of how much WIOA Title I Youth funding each state will lose under the President's proposal.¹

State	PY 2017 Allotment	Estimated State Grant Amounts under President's proposal ²	Funding Cut under President's proposal
U.S. Total	\$866,560,920	\$523,667,000	\$342,893,920
Alabama	\$15,935,826	\$9,603,138	\$6,332,688
Alaska	\$2,749,556	\$1,656,919	\$1,092,637
Arizona	\$21,927,448	\$13,213,768	\$8,713,680
Arkansas	\$7,020,353	\$4,230,557	\$2,789,796
California	\$122,708,017	\$73,945,464	\$48,762,553
Colorado	\$10,014,113	\$6,034,636	\$3,979,477
Connecticut	\$10,849,939	\$6,538,316	\$4,311,623
Delaware	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
District of Columbia	\$3,048,727	\$1,837,203	\$1,211,524
Florida	\$47,191,033	\$28,437,937	\$18,753,096
Georgia	\$27,497,972	\$16,570,639	\$10,927,333
Hawaii	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
Idaho	\$2,636,688	\$1,588,903	\$1,047,785
Illinois	\$45,262,696	\$27,275,896	\$17,986,800
Indiana	\$15,281,190	\$9,208,646	\$6,072,544
lowa	\$5,042,166	\$3,038,476	\$2,003,690
Kansas	\$4,626,462	\$2,787,967	\$1,838,495
Kentucky	\$13,006,059	\$7,837,622	\$5,168,437
Louisiana	\$15,937,361	\$9,604,063	\$6,333,298
Maine	\$2,873,333	\$1,731,508	\$1,141,825
Maryland	\$13,351,957	\$8,046,065	\$5,305,892
Massachusetts	\$13,965,303	\$8,415,675	\$5,549,628
Michigan	\$26,603,952	\$16,031,891	\$10,572,061
Minnesota	\$8,630,212	\$5,200,679	\$3,429,533
Mississippi	\$10,648,637	\$6,417,009	\$4,231,628
Missouri	\$14,750,868	\$8,889,067	\$5,861,801
Montana	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
Nebraska	\$2,432,570	\$1,465,899	\$966,671

clasp.org 1

State	PY 2017 Allotment	Estimated State Grant Amounts under President's proposal ²	Funding Cut under President's proposal
Nevada	\$9,913,269	\$5,973,866	\$3,939,403
New Hampshire	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
New Jersey	\$22,296,345	\$13,436,071	\$8,860,274
New Mexico	\$7,484,241	\$4,510,102	\$2,974,139
New York	\$49,406,010	\$29,772,711	\$19,633,299
North Carolina	\$28,746,951	\$17,323,291	\$11,423,660
North Dakota	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
Ohio	\$30,130,209	\$18,156,860	\$11,973,349
Oklahoma	\$7,802,022	\$4,701,601	\$3,100,421
Oregon	\$10,245,449	\$6,174,042	\$4,071,407
Pennsylvania	\$32,264,694	\$19,443,129	\$12,821,565
Puerto Rico	\$25,176,038	\$15,171,411	\$10,004,627
Rhode Island	\$3,582,507	\$2,158,866	\$1,423,641
South Carolina	\$13,932,904	\$8,396,151	\$5,536,753
South Dakota	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
Tennessee	\$16,934,922	\$10,205,207	\$6,729,715
Texas	\$58,289,678	\$35,126,126	\$23,163,552
Utah	\$3,323,840	\$2,002,990	\$1,320,850
Vermont	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
Virginia	\$14,084,399	\$8,487,444	\$5,596,955
Washington	\$18,561,132	\$11,185,182	\$7,375,950
West Virginia	\$6,247,535	\$3,764,847	\$2,482,688
Wisconsin	\$11,985,441	\$7,222,584	\$4,762,857
Wyoming	\$2,128,572	\$1,282,705	\$845,867
American Samoa	\$227,760	\$137,251	\$227,760
Guam	\$773,087	\$465,872	\$773,087
Northern Marinas	\$422,385	\$254,535	\$422,385
Palau	\$75,000	\$45,196	\$75,000
Virgin Islands	\$635,674	\$383,066	\$635,674
Native Americans	\$12,998,414	\$7,833,015	\$12,998,414

_

¹ These are 2018 estimates, assuming that conditions affecting the formula remain the same from the previous year. E.g. for the youth program, these factors include the share of unemployed in areas of substantial unemployment, the share of excess unemployed, and the share of economically disadvantaged youth. More information here: https://www.doleta.gov/budget/docs/FormDesc16.pdf
PY2017 data can be found at https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL 27-16 Attachment D Acc.pdf
The President's budget proposal can be viewed at https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/whitehouse.gov/files/omb/budget/fy2018/lab.pdf

² For purposes of comparison to the PY2016 allotments, the calculations made to estimate state grants assume a 0.28% evaluation set aside that was used in PY2016 and therefore do not add up to the President's proposed total.